

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1489 OF 2008

RAJ KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR NIRDOSH AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

None appears even on the second call.

Criminal Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 10, 2015

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1489/2008

RAJ KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA KUMAR NIRDOSH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 10/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears even on the second call.

Criminal Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution, in  
terms of the signed order

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[JASWINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)